Flandreau Fliers













Flandreau
Public
High School

600 West Community Drive
Flandreau, SD 57028

Moody County Resource Center

2004 Flier ===

It’s all about building.

A =" '."" T
F = e (L 3 A

Middle School




Building
Content

axgw DPeople
2

P Activities

33

Athletics
53

-+
Contents

Below: Sittin” pretty, Wade Quick tests thy

FFA-built tree stands.

Above: Stretch... Nancy Taylor
up.

warming




i It’sapage turner! Kellyn James grabs
Below:It'sa page turner! Kellyn James grab
some reading time during lunch.

qOrganizations
7

Scholarshipg
90

Above: Practice makes perfect. Melissa

Heinemann plays a little jazz. 9 2

I 3
Contents




Below: Scott Ramsdell gets
a thank you squeeze from
son, Jason.

Left: Kacie Fodness and Judy Hobbie
check for signatures while Jenna Mohr
checks out the crowd.

Above: Collin Cartwright, Karie Christensen, Kelci Kickey, Krista Duncan and Patrick
Dunham give their undivided attention.

Left: Diploma in hand, Bethany LaLonde steps toward her future.

Below: The Class of 2004 celebrates at the close of commencement.

Graduation

People




Below: Always smiling, Miriam Warner
shares her vocal talent with FHS one last [ |

Graduation

time.

———
—
e O

»
:
a
I!
| 4
s !
£
-

Above: As Senior Class President,
Miriam Warner delivers parting
remarks for her classmates.

Left: Commencement speaker Todd
Foster, FHS Guidance Counselor,
gives the Class of 2004 his final
words of wisdom.

Above: Superintendent Froke and School
Board President Dave Ahlers give Brian
Kontz his “walking papers.”

b

Below: LeAnn Carr receives Teacher of the
Year Award from Superintendent Froke.

Graduation I 5

——
People




Building Futures

Jacob Carlsrud’s trumpet Rhiannon Tye flashes her Leslie Johnson creates in
boosts FHS spirit. million dollar smile. Clothing and Textiles class.

Brian Kontz
2003-2004
Student Body
President

Miriam Warner
2003-2004
Senior Class
President

Above: Shaya Rislov and Lacey Julson do some cooperative cramming.

6 I Seniors
People




Ashley Ahlers
In 10 years I see myself estab-
lished in my career, married and
tossing around the idea of start-
ing a family.
Quote: “We may not have had
it all together, but together we
had it all.”
Activities: Cheerleading, FFA,
Chorus, Yearbook, Co-Pilot,
Flags, Oral Interp, Class Offi-
cer, Peer Helper, Tutor

Josh Brown
In 10 years I see myself being
a successfull lawyer, husband
and father.
Quote: “Do unto others as you
would have others do unto you.”
Activities: Football, Basket-
ball, Baseball, Golf, TATU, Peer
Helpers, All-Nations, Student
Representative, Chorus, Jazz
Choir

Christina Amdahl
In 10 years I see myself settled
in an appartment in Seattle,
writing stories.
Quote: “When you're up it’s
never as good as it seems and
when you're down, you never
think you'll be up again but life
goes on.”
Activities: Chorus

Jacob Carlsrud
In 10 years I see myself
working in an advertising and
marketing firm.
Quote: “The mask of our time
is it’s refusal of imposed pat-
terns.”
Activities: Band, Jazzband,
Drama Club, One-Act Plays,
Visual Arts Club, SOC Club,
National Honor Society

Cody Amdahl
In 10 years I see myself mar-
ried, hopefully with two kids
and still working at Ramsdell’s
F&EM.
Quote: “Only cats have nine
lives.”

Activities: FFA

Angela Carr
In 10 years I see myself far
away from South Dakota.
Quote: “Sure, basketball is a
team game but each player has a
man to break down, a guy to get
around. While it's true there
is no “I” in TEAM, consider
this... There is an “I” in WIN.”
Activities: Band, Jazz Band,
Basketball, Volleyball, Track,
FCA, Stats




Collin Cartwright
In 10 years I see myself
owning my own advertising
agency in Arizona.
Quote: “Let’s just say I was
testing the bounds of reality. |
was just curious to see what
would happen. That's all it was.
Curiousity.”
Activities: Golf, Basketball,
Football, Student Council

Kelci Dickey
In 10 years I see myself with
a job that is well paying and
a career that should last me
forever.
Quote: “Someday we'll look
back on this, laugh nervously
then change the subject. I'm
not a brat. I'm not, I'm not, I'm
not!”
Activities: Chorus, Flags

Kari Christensen
In 10 years I see myself very
rich, hopefully. Iwant to have
career and a family so I can
make my mom proud of me.
Quote: “Don’t worry, be happy
and smile.”
Activities: Cheerleading, Flags

f

-~

Krista Duncan
In 10 years I see myself hap-
pily married living in Colorado
next door to my best friend, Angie
Carr. Our husbands make tons of
money, so we don’t work and spv'nd
our time traveling.
Quote: “Sometimes you have
to give it all to get it all.”
Activities: Basketball, Volley-
ball, Track, Stats, Band, FCA,
National Honor Society

Angela DeClerk
In 10 years I see myself living
in a three story, three stall garage,
tan house in Sioux Falls, working
at Sioux Valley Hospital as a pedi-
atric nurse. I will be married with
two boys, a girl and a boxer named
Lincoln.
Quote: “Action may not always
bring happiness, but there is no
happiness without it.”
Activities: Band, Oral Interp,
Plays

Patrick Dunham
In 10 years I see myself as a
professional actor.
Activities: All-School Play,
One-Act Play, Oral Interp,
Choir, FCCLA




.

Malissa Eng
In 10 years I see myself as a
medical researcher, married and
living outside of South Dakota.
Quote: “When the only tool
you have is a hammer, every-
thing begins to resemble a nail.”
Activities: Jazz Band, Drum-
line, Oral Interp, One-Act Play,
Quiz Bowl, National Honor
Society, Science Olympiad,
Track Student Manager

g’

Tanya Grootwassink
In 10 years I see myself sitting
on the front porch swing of my Beverly
Hills home, watching the waves of the
Pacific Ocean crashing into the shore.
Quote: “When one door of hap-
piness closes, another opens; but
often we look so long at the closed
door that we do not see the one
which has opened for us.”
Activities: Volleyball, Football,
Stats, Chorus, Plays, Tutoring,
Flags, National Honor Society

Kacie Fodness
In 10 years I see myself living
with my husband and kids somewhere
on a golf course in California-even
though my classmates voted me “most
likely to never leave.”
Quote: “You have to dance like
nobody’s watching, and love like you'll
never get hurt. You have to sing like
nobody’s listening, and live like its
heaven on earth.”
Activities: Golf, Choir, Jazz Choir,
Band, Jazz Band, National Honor Soci-
ety, Girl’s State, Plays, Oral Interp

Daniel Hahn
In 10 years I see myself out
of school, waking up late, going
to work at a steady well paying
job.”
Quote: “Git er dun!”

] v -g
Lee Gelderman

Michelle Heesch
In 10 years I see myself out of
college with a job I enjoy, mar-
ried and starting my family.
Quote: “And these three things
continue; faith, hope and love
and the greatest of these is love.”
Activities: Volleyball, Band,
National Honor Society,
DreamWeavers, Chorus




Brianne Kneebone
In 10 years I see myself living
somewhere in South Dakota,
married with two children
and owning my own massage
therapy shop.
Quote: “For some life lasts a
short while, but the memories
last forever.”
Activities: Basketball, Volley-
ball, Track, Cheerleading, Peer
Helpers, Chorus, Tutoring

Leslie Johnson
In 10 years I see myself either
working for a radio station hosting
my own show like Delila, designing
my own clothing line or paying off
my student loan, still.
Quote: “I hope you don’t mind
so geezer and kay bye.”
Activities: Chorus, Jazz Choir,
All-State Choir, Flags, Drama,
Basketball, Track, TORCH,
Stats, SOC, Visual Arts Club

Andy Knippling
In 10 years I see myself far,
far away or around here work-
ing as a network administrator
or something or other.
Quote: “You're not going
crazy, you're going sane in a
crazy world.”
Activities: Band, One-Act
Plays, All-School Play, Quiz
Bowl, Computer Club

Lacey Julson
In 10 years I see myself out
of South Dakota, working as a
nurse and raising a family.
Quote: “Only God can judge
me.”
Activities: Oral Interp, All-
School Play, Band, Golf

Brian Kontz




Bethany La Londe
In 10 years I see myself on the
road with my family band sing-
ing at random places, just like
the Partridge family.
Quote: “Whatever is popular
is not always right, whatever is
right is not always popular.”
Activities: Basketball, Vol-
leyball, Track, All-School Play,
National Honor Society, FCA

In 10 years I see myself as a

cosmetologist, married with 1 or
2 children, living in Dell Rapids

in a nice home with friendly
neighbors.

Quote: “In three words I can
sum up everything I've learned
about life; it goes on.”
Activities: Band, Volleyball,
Basketball, Chorus, Tutor

Garrett Larson
In 10 years I see myself form-
ing the great country of Getoria, a
town 1/8th the size of Ward, a pool
owned by Jena Scofield and a blue
school bus serving as the capital.
Quote: “It's easy to make a
buck. It's a lot toughter to make
a difference.”
Activities: Newspaper, Science
Olympiad, Quiz Bowl, National
Honor Society

&
- 4

Melissa McMahon

Allison Maiers
In 10 years I see myself work-
ing as a correctional officer or
police officer and being married
with 2 children.
Quote: “The greatest waste
in the world is the difference
between what we are and what
we could become.”
Activities: Band

Jesse Miller
In 10 years I see myself start-
ing a family and settling down

from my younger years.

Quote: “Live life, there’s plenty
Activities:




Ben Milliman
In 10 years I see myself
having a successful job and be
happily married.
Quote: “One time.”
Activities: Football, Track

Ashley Peterson
In 10 years I see myself estab-
lished in an occupation, married,
and maybe kids.
Quote: “Learn from yesterday,
live for today and hope for tom-
morow.”
Activities: Volleyball

Jenna Mohr
In 10 years I see myself work-
ing as an RN or a physician’s
assistant in a major hospital or
clinic, married, with children
and a dog.
Quote: “A journey of a thou-
sand miles starts with only one
step.”
Activities: Band, Chorus,
One-Act Play, All-School Play,
Golf, Jazz Band, Stats, National
Honor Society

Wade Quick
In 10 years I see myself fight-
ing a forest fire.
Quote: “Follow your dream
like the eagle on high follows it’s
heart across the sky.”
Activities: Football, Wres-
tling, Track

Kara Mohr

In 10 years I see myself work-
ing as head food sculptor for Carnival
Cruise Lines, specializing mainly in
cheese, leader of my synchronized
swimming team, and the first woman
to win the Boston Marathon, and iron-
man competitions in the same year.

Quote: “Walk through life as
if it were wet cement . . leave an
impression.”

Activities: Golf, Band, Jazz
band, choir,plays, National
Homnor Society

Jason Ramsdell
In 10 years I see myself with
a loving family, working in the
field of civil engineering and
Spanish in the US or Mexico.
Quote: “Leaders are like
eagles... They don’t flock. You
find them one at a time.”
Activities: Football, Track,
FFA, Band




Laura Reinfeld
In 10 years I see myself work-
ing in a hospital setting and
taking care of patients who have
heart problems.
Quote: “Be who you are and
say what you feel, because those
who mind don’t matter and
those who matter don’t mind.”
Activities: Golf, Chorus,
Senior Class Representative,
Drama Club, Tutor, One- Act
Plays, SOC Club

Heather Riffle
In 10 years I see myself living
in North Carolina, married and
working in Nascar.
Quote: “There are no rest areas
on the highway to success.”
Activities: National Honor
Society, All-School Play, Band

LS

0

Dustin Renville
In 10 years I see myself being
28 years old, running my emu
farm in southern Oklahoma.
Quote: “I firmly believe that
any man'’s finest hour is that
moment when he has worked
his heart out in a good cause
and lies exhausted on the field of
battle, victorious.”
Activities: Football, Track,
National Honor Society, FCA,
Basketball

,—h;d[ _
- ;
- - b .
-

Shaya Rislov
In 10 years I see myself oper-
ating on people in the ER.
Quote: “As soon as you're
born you start dying so you
might as well have a good time.”

Activities: Band, Chorus, Oral
Interp

Chelsey Rose
In 10 years I see myself mar-
ried to a nice man who makes
loads of money with no kids and
a dog named Spot on a ranch in
Montana or Maine or Colorado.
Quote: “A conclusion is
simply the place where someone
got tired of thinking.
Activities: Golf, Basketball,
Band




Chad Rydell Kali Sabie

Kami Sabie

In 10 years I see myself broke In 10 years I see myself as a
with many bills but lots of toys. Social Worker living in Rapid
Quote: “I regret not the City.

mistakes I have made, I regret Quote: “Live life to the full-
my actions which were flaw- est.”

less. For without flaw, no man Activities: School Plays

can learn and without learning,
there is no gain.”

Activities: Wrestling, Cross-
Country

TV A

Jena Scofield

Angela Strohfus Valerie Swenson
In 10 years I see myself in an In 10 years I see myself work-
established massage therapy job ing as a nurse in a hospital and
with a family. having a family.
Quote: “Live life in the fast Quote: “If you don't like some-
lane, but always remember to thing, change it, if you can’t
obey the speed limits and stop change it, change the way you
signs.” think about it.”
Activities: Basketball, Volley- Activities: One-Act Plays,
ball, Band, Vocal All-School Plays, Oral Interp,

Peer Helpers, Band




L

Erin Thomas
In 10 years I see myself living
in my own house in Arizona
and working with children.
Quote: “Side by side is the
only way friends travel.”
Activities: Vocal, Flags, EBB

Jarad Wagner

i

Rhiannon Tye
In 10 years I see myself
owning my own hair and spa
business with a family.
Quote: “I'm desperatly trying
to figure out why kamikaze
pilots wore helmets.”
Activities: Band, Vocal, One-
Act Plays, Basketball, Golf,
Cheerleading, Drama Club

Darcy War Bonnet
In 10 years I see myself
hanging out with some friends,
maybe on the set of a movie
(starring or casting).
Quote: “Phatness”
Activities: All-School Plays,
One-Act Play

o

Whitney Ullom
In 10 years I see myself taking
over for Dr. Phil, preparing for the
Miss Universe Pageant, coaching my

family for Family Fued and helping

everyone get an Extreme Make-Over.
Quote: “When I stand before God at
the end of my life, I would hope that 1
had no talent left. I could say, “I used
everything you gave me.”
Activities: Band, Jazz Band,
Volleyball, Track, Basketball, Drama
Club, SOC Club, Oral Interp, Plays,
National Honor Society, FCA, Student
Government

Miriam Warner
In 10 years I see myself
between inventing ice cream

flavors for Blue Bunny and

performing on Broadway.
Quote: “Whatever you are, be
a good one.”

Activities: Cheerleading,
Band, Choir, Oral Interp, All-
School Play, National Honor
Society, Student Government




AT
Zachary Weber
In 10 years I see myself play-
ing baseball or a teacher some-
where out of the state.
Activities: Football, Basket-
ball, Baseball, Track, Vocal

Owen Wiese

In 10 years I see myself work-
ing in vascular ultrasound,
well paid, living in Virginia
Beach.

Quote: “I don’t have a quote,
quote my life.”

Activities: Peer Helpers, FCA,
Basketball, Football, All-School
Play, Drama Club, Student
Council, Jazz Choir

-
Brian Welbig
In 10 years I see myself with a
good job having fun.
Quote: “I may not always be
perfect, but I'm always me.”
Activities: FFA, Chorus

>

N

Paige Wilts
In 10 years I see myself being
Zach Weber's personal dentist
and raising a family.
Quote: “Be who you are and
say what you feel, because those
who matter don't mind and
those you mind don’t matter.”
Activities: Golf, Cheerleading,
Band

Heath Wiertzema
In 10 years I see myself being
a mechanic and racing.
Quote: “Live life as it comes.”
Activities: Football, Band,
Chorus

Not Pictured:
Deborah Janklow
Keith Reynolds




Class Motto

Life isn’t measured by the breaths you take,
but by the moments that take your breath away.

Class Flower
Stargazer Lilly

Class Colors
Black, Baby Blue and Silver

Commencement Exercises
Saturday, May 22nd, 2004
4:00 pm
Flandreau High School Gym




Eric Adolph

Renae Anderson (not pictured)
Josh Barse

Bethany Blum

Ben Bolin
Courtney Brown
Danielle Brown
Josh Bruning

Kelly Cavendar
Jordan Christensen
Dawnee Douville
Nicholas Flute
Joesph Giegling

Left: Joe Giegling shows his
softspot for kids and puppy
dogs.

Class of 2005

Below
Casey Kneebone “puts a little muscle to it” in the weight
room.

Left
“Z"” (Zach Zephier) and
“Beena” (Christina Smith)
juxtapose study hall activ-
ites.

18 @ Juniors
People




Ramzie Hammer
Melissa Heinemann
Jessica | {enderson

Keldon James

Heather Johnson
Adam Julson
Daniel Julson
Sarah Keating

Tyler Kills-A-Hundred
Bradley Klein

Casey Kneebone

Justin Long (not pictured)

Kelly Lueck
Adam Manson
Ashley Martinez
Jackie Nielsen

Brittany Pray
Shenoa Quick
Sylvia Roy
Ryan Rydell

Jay Schafer
Aubrey Schliinz
Daniel Schmidt
Craig Sechser

Juniors

19

People




Juniors
Class of 2005

Below: Melissa Heinemann takes one last look. Below: Sarah Keating and anatomy lab partner, Kermif
mug, for the camera.

Christina Smith
Nicole Smith
Seth Sorensen
David Souther

Leanne Tandeski
Brittany Ullom
Carlos Villegas

Chris Wiese

Hope Zephier
(not picutred)
Zachary Zephier

Above: Thumblina and friends enjoy
20 | Juniors FHS Water Park.

People




Left: Trooper
Koltz and Drug
Dog, Kaz “paws”
for a picture.

Above: Jackie Nielson and Britanny Ullom love Mr. Got-
tlob’s A+ Technicians class.

Above: Jordan Above: Play us a tune! Christina Smith
Christensen and pounds out the melody in chorus.
Carlos Villegas hit

the books.

Above: Aubrey Schliinz pitches
FFA to the in-coming freshman.

Above: Daniel Julson and Joe Giegling make dining an experience.

Juniors lZ]
People




Left: Kylie Benson focuse

Sophomores |

Class of 2006

Below: Shutterbug Amands
Wiechers finds herself on the
other side of the camera.

Above: Courtney Ahlers and Noah Luttmann

pose as Fliers fans.

Courtney Ahlers
Malissa Allen
Mandy Barthel

Kylie Benson
Aaron Blair

Dora Bothel
Cody Christensen

Amanda Damm
Kaleena Damm
Tyrel Deutscher
Briana Dietrich

2 I Sophomores

People




Shane Erickson
Maxwell Fargen

Hope Funk (not pictured)
Chelsey Gassman

Courtney Halvorson
Chelsie Hanson
Tanner Harris
Melissa Heesch

Ben Hendrickson
Kymberly Hoffman
Laura Holmoe
Brian Holt

Dustin Iverson
Kaylen James
Kellyn James
Dominic Jensen

Holly Jensen
Matthew Johanson
Preston Jones

Sophie Jones (not pictured)

Katie Knippling
Tanya Krull
Aaron Lacey

Sophomores I 23

Peo ple




\s]1|\‘} Larson
Jordan Lawrence
Noah Luttmann
Dustin Miller

Micheal Mohr
[ony Nam
Mark Nelson

Nicole Reed

Vincent Sanchez
K)']U Sanderson
Emily Schmidt
Bret Severtson

Sophomores
CZCZSS Of 2006 Bl Left:Malissa Allen dons het

“Favorite Holiday” attire
during Homecoming Week

Below: Aaron Lacey and
Below: Kyle Sanderson, Daniel Warner and Holist _ Katie Knippling try their
Sutton make the right moves. hand at puppeteering,.

24 I Sophomores
People




Dori Solem
Dane Souther
Andrew Stenger
Holist Sutton

Nancy Taylor
Kenny Walker
Daniel Warner

Matt Waxdahl
9 Fe-

v

»

g

Cody Welbig
Amanda Wiechers
Anna Wiese
Austin Wiese

w

Right: Kaleena Damm,
Amanda Damm and Mandy
Barthel.

Adam Witte

Below: Hair
Left: NASCAR designer Tyrel
hopefuls: BradKlein, Deutscher wonders
Matt Waxdahl, if he can outrun the |
Dustin Iverson and unsuspecting Max
Cody Welbig. Fargen.

Sophomores I 25
People




Left: Landan Hcinri(;

learns the “ins and outs” of

IESIINANNN & =
Class of 2007

Below: Mad scientists
Lexi Smith, David Souther
Rachel [‘j(]glt‘ Horse and
Justin Hagedorn

Above: With energy to Above: Mrs. Luttmann
spare, Kyle Rienfeld and and Shane Torrence find a
Austin Watkins solution.

Melissa Aadland
Candace Allen
Chase Amdahl

Jordan Arneson

Brady Belkham
Timothy Blankartz
Chance Browm
Steven Cadotte

Jenna Carr

Justin Chamblin
Miranda Different Horse
Sarah Dion

26 lFrc.sh man

People




Rachel Eagle Horse
Bryan Ellefson
Jackie Elverud
Katelynn Eng

April Farlow
Megan Farrell
Giles Flute
Krista Froke

Miranda Galbraith
Cody Gschwind
Justin Hagedorn
Heidi Hanson

Amber Harris

Landan Heinricy
Hunter Henderson
Natashia Hendrickson

Jessica Hovland
Wesley Jepsen
Paige Johanson
Greg Larson

Brett Lueck
Alicia Mcknight
Justin Mommer
Kelly Nicol

Freshman I 27

People




Kylie Ormseth

Matt Porisch
Benjamin Pray
Marcus Rattling Leaf

Jonathan Rave
Kyle Rienfeld
Dustin Robertson

Above: Katelynn Eng and
Megan Farrell check out
the action from the grass!

Logan Rose
Alex Rosheim
Gerald Roy
Konrad Roy

ass of 2007

ﬂ

!
|

Above: Mr. Shaw’s body
guards: Brett Leuck, Matt
Porisch, Chance Brown
and Jamie Whipkey.

Left: Brady Belkham stikes
a GQ pose.

Far Left: Greg Larson,
punch down that Cat 5 on
a 66 block!

28 I Freshman
People




Jordan Zwart

Right: Jenna Carr adds another piece to the
puzzle for American Education Week.

Below: Jordan Zwart come blow that
horn.

Amanda Rydell
liffany Scofield
Alexis Smith

Cody Stockton

Matthew Swenson
Clifton Tandeski
Shane Torrence

Kayla Ullom

Rachel Ullom
Melissa Walleen
Ryan Warner
Austin Watkins

Drew Weber
l_t‘dh \\'L’ig\)]d
Jamie Whipkey
CJ] Williams

Freshman

People

I29




Mr. Gary Markuson,
High School Principal

Faculty
Building Wisdom

Gary Markuson checks the website at www.flandreau.k12.sd.u
for FHS news and views.

Here’s the science guy, Bruce

Porisch.

Mrs. Georgia Adolph
Mr. Jerry Carr
Mrs. LeAnn Carr

Sophomore geography stu-
dents wonder “Where in the
world is Mr. Carr?”

Mr. Josh Christiansen
Mr. Dave Colberg
Mrs. Cindy Duffert
Mrs. Janna Ellingson

Mrs. Peg Fargen
Ms. Emily Firman
Mr. Roger Fodness

Mr. Todd Foster

30 Faculty
People




Mr. Nick Gottlob

Mrs. Carrie Hiniker
Mr. Dale Johnson

Mr. Jim Keyes

Ms. Paula Kurtenbach

Mr. Chris Long

Mr. Don Loomis

Mrs. Roberta Luttmann
Mrs. Marda Olson

Mrs. Amy Pierson
Mr. Dave Pierson
Mr. Bruce Porisch
Mr. Jason Schramm

Ms. \\vnd'\' Schutte
Mr. Steve Solem

Mr. Dave Spolum
Mrs. Gail Veldkamp

Mrs. Janelle Weatherly
Mr. Rick Weber

Mr. John Witt

It'’s as simple as 1, 2, 3. Mrs. Carr and
Shenoa Quick team up to solve the problem. JL ulty I 31

Peo ple




-
.

ion

Superintendent

Building Structure ...

Above: Mrs. Elling-
son presents a part-
ing gift to Dr. Froke.

Mrs. Brenda Whipkey,
Administrative Assistant
Mrs. Shelly Long,

High School Secretary

Mr. Gary Markuson,

High School Principal

Mrs. Lisa Sanderson,
Business Manager

Mr. Rick Weber,
Activities Director
Mrs. Janna Ellingson,
Curriculum Director

Left: Carol Wilts, Para-pro-
fessional, keeps the Tech
Center dressed for the
season.

Right: Denise Johnson,
Custondian and John Wiese,
Custodian.

Left: Roger Johnson, Head
Custodian, constructs Kelo-
land Weathernet equipment.

32 I Faculty
People

School Board: Dave Ahlers, President, Jackie Skrod
Vice President, Jeff Behrens

Back Row: Lisa Rosheim, Todd Dietrich, Gary Rydé
Lani Ramsdell

Above: Kenny Walker shares time with
JOM tutor, Elaine Stephens.




Left: Dr. Froke poses at the
future site of Spafford Square.

9 W
"
eastttV? i |

Left: Opening in 2003, Flan-
dreau Elementary joins the
Middle and High School build-
ings on West Community Drive.

Above: School Board President,
Dave Ahlers, congratulates LeAnn
Carr, Teacher of the Year.

Building Activities

8eRtaDME. ~

Above: Brett Leuck with attitude. Above: Josh Brown and Jewel
White Tale with character.

Above: Emily Firman with more Above: Malissa Eng with rhythm
attitude. and Miriam Warner as backup.

I 33
People/Activities




“We've got spirit,
yes we do!”
Right: Football Cheer-
leaders: Miriam Warner,
Leanne Tandeski, Nicole
Smith and Holly Jensen
show their spirit by lead-

ing the crowd in cheers.
Bottom: 2003 Home-
coming Royalty, Laura
Reinfeld and Jason
Ramsdell.

Far Right: Senior
Chelsey Rose shows her
spirit with a great smile
and a homemade Fliers
tatoo.

Building Traditions
2003 Homecoming

Dress Up Days

Left: Tiffany Scofield, Lexy Right: It’s the Great

Smith and Jackie Elverud Pumpkin! Kendra

look pshychadelic in their McMahon,Brittany Ullom

groovy tye-dyed gear. Heather Johnson, Jackie
Nielsen and Aubrey Schli-
inz dress their favorite
holiday.

’

34 I Homecoming
Activities




Ag boys always well represented!

Left: Seniors Chad Rydell and
Cody Amdahl take a spin on the
Flier mobile.

Right: Freshman Cody
Gschwind, Wes Jepsen, Chase
Amdahl and Clifton Tandeski
show off their float during the
homecoming parade.

Left: Kami Sabie, Shaya
Rislov and Deborah Jank-
low show their Flandreau
Flier spirit.

Right: Get Along Little
Doggy.... Nick Flute looks
like a real cowboy, but
where’s his hat?

2003 FHS Homecoming Court

Brianne Kneebone, Kacie Fodness, Bethany
Lalonde, Whitney Ullom, Laura Reinfield,
Jason Ramsdell, Lee Gelderman, Jesse Miller,

Jared Wagner and Collin Cartwright.

Above: Junior Kelly
Lueck toots her flute at
the Homecoming Pep
Rally.

Left: Seniors Tanya
Grootwasink, Rhiannon
Tye, Heather Riffel, Laura
Reinfield, Lacy Julson,
Ashley Peterson, Zach-
Weber and Kari Chris-
tenson pose as a Greek
god and goddesses.

Far Left: Josh Brown
and Casey Kneebone
get in touch with their
feminine side.

Homecoming

35

Activities




Below: Coaches Chris and
Shelly Long escort their
teams through parade
route.

Above: Flag Girls April
Farlow, Kelcy Dickey and
Chelsie Hanson with Miss
Firman lead the FHS march-
ing band in the Homecom-
ing Parade.

Far Right: Trumpeter
Brian Holt tries “messing
with” Kyle Sanderson’s
quads.

Homecoming

Activities

Right: It's Old-fashioned
Prom Day for Krista
Duncan and Kelly Lueck.

Above: Trumpeter Kara
Mohr adds visual interest
to pep band.

Right: Purple and gold
togas: a senior tradition.




Student Council Games
“A Test of Endurance”

Left: Aubrey Schliinz
competes in the “Fuzzy
Bunny” contest.

Left: Freshman Krista
Froke smiles through her
messy face.

Below: Noah Luttmann
adds a western flair to his
Flier wear.

Left: Sophomore Tanya
Krull and Junior Christina
Smith grapple (and giggle)
in the arm wrestling con-
test.

Right: Seniors Jacob
Carlsrud and Ashley
Ahlers push toward a
Council Game victory.

Homecoming I 37

Activities




Below: Members of the oral interp team include: Front: Michael Mohr, Aaron Lacd
Miriam Warner, Whitney Ullom, Austin Watkins, Chelsey Gassman, Nicole Smith, Krig
Froke, Anna Wiese, Patrick Dunham, Dominic Jensen, Andy Knippling, Craig Seschd
Sarah Keating and Malissa Eng.

Sophomore Chelsey
Gassman competes

in Serious Prose. P
’

Oral Interpretation

It’s all about communication...

Below: Miriam Warner in  Right: Niclole Reed in Seri-
Humerous Prose. ous Prose.

Below: Aaron Lacey in Seri-

- : ous Prose.
Coach Firman replies

with her eyes!

Malissa Eng
Fine Arts Student
of the Month
November

Left: Austin Watkins Above: Anna Wiese, Sarah Keat

in Humorous Prose.  ing, Whitney Ullom, Malissa Eng
Nicole Smith and Miriam Warne
in State Superior rated Readers
Theater, “Chicago”.

38 l()ml Interpretation

Activities




Below: Sound technicians
Kami Sabie and Valerie
Swenson.

P> 4|

A - : l “Stand-up Tragedy”
Above: Members of “Stand-up Tragedy” ensemble threaten a ; leads, Nicole Smith
licole Smith, the student who can’t conform. ‘ «‘ and Jason R‘““Sdf‘“
Below: “Stand-up Tragedy” cast and crew win superior ;;“.Lusfa {g‘n‘ P :sulpcnor oo

ratings at State One-Act Play Contest. Members include: ' ‘“V""d‘k' at both

Front: Jason Ramsdell, 1st Row: Renae Anderson, Malissa - Re%lf".] and State com-

Eng, Whitney Ullom, Chelsey Gassman, Ms. Firman 2nd U,

Row: Briana Dietrich, Alex Rosheim, Nicole Smith, Jordan

Zwart, Rhiannon Tye 3rd Row: Amanda Damm, Jenna

Mohr, Jacob Carlsrud, Andy Knippling, Dominic Jensen,

Val Swenson, Kami Sabie, Josh Barse

-
= ‘N
')
|- V
)

4 &>

Nicole Smith

Q @ ,._” Fine Arts Student
5y g Above: Dominic Jensen at of the Month

q the lighting control. January

FHS Theatre

presents

the 2009 Ohe-Ac Playe
-«

Pu' 'ma7] A =
Car STUQ’D

Hiawatha TRAGEDY

P ‘ This marque adver-

tises the perfor-

Above: Renae Anderson applies finishing Above: Andy Knippling, headmaster in mances of 2004
touches on Alex Rosheim’s make-up. “Stand-up Tragedy” pictured here with One-Act Plays at the
student Brianna Dietrich. Crystal Theater.

One Act Play I 39
Activities




Behind the scenes... Right: Darcy War Bonnet
checks the lights.

Below: Kacie Fodness is
ready tostyle Josh Bruning's
hair.

Right: Valerie Swenson
applies color to Aaron
Lacey’s eyes!

Aaron Lacey
Fine Arts Student
of the Month
April

Above: Working on Josh
Bruning'’s hair, Kacie Fod-
ness applies the heat while
Holist Sutton applies the
spray.

40 All-School Play

Activities

Right: Cast members Anna
Wiese and Aaron Lacey are
ready.




Building Character
All-School Play

Left: Holist Sutton helps
Aaron Lacey slick back his
hair.

Left: Cody Christenson
arrives to fix the lights!

Right: Anna Wiese
calms the hysterical
neighbor played by
Miriam Warner.

Right: Josh Brun-
ing plays the gay
neighbor well.

Above: Josh Barse, the antagonistic
father, expresses his displeasure.

All-School Play I 41
Activities




Below: Banner bearers, Courtney Brown and Shenoa Quick, lead the marching band.

Right: Flag girl Kelci Dickey, steps with the cadence.

Flag Team Members: Jessica Henderson, Leslie Johnson,
Kym Hoffman, Erin Thomas, Kelci Dickey, Chelsie Hansen,
Amanda Rydell and April Farlow.

Above: Noah Lutt-
mann follows the
leader.

Bethany LaLonde
Fine Arts Student
of the Month

September ! g : ! Above: The field-sized F, the school song and the cheering
] - fans closes the half-time show for Homecoming.

Left: Kaleena Damm warms up for the long march.

421 Band
Activities




Left: He’s got rhythm!
Michael Mohr cranks out
the cadence on the quads.

Below: Saxophonists Pres-
ton Jones and Noah Lutt-
mann love Pep Band!

Melissa Heinemann
Fine Arts Student
of the Month
February

'I’.‘iiﬂr!vﬁ

Mr. Steve Solem
FHS Band Director

Above: Mr. Solem’s Pep
Band “Rocks the House”.

Above: They're on the same page! Percussionists Kyle Sanderson, Jamie Whipkey and
Michael Mohr keep the beat from the same sheet.

Band I 43
Activities




Band Carnival Duke and Duchess Candidates: :
Alicia McKnight, Alex Rosheim, Noah Luttmann, Emily Schmidt, Melissa Heinemanj
Jordan Christensen, Malissa Eng and Jacob Carlsrud.

Below: Rachael Ullom Right: Josh Bruning gets
plans a design for Hayley into the games.
Burggraff.

Above: Chelsie
Hanson models a
balloon creation.

Above: Senior
Chelsey Rose man-
ages the money.

Right: Hot chicks in cool Above: Kylie Ormseth and
shades: Nicole Smith and Sarah Dion model their
Bethany Blum. cheek art.

44 Band

Activities




Left: Angela DeClerk,
clarinet in hand, dressed to
kill for the Spring Awards
concert.

Below: For the low notes,
Andy Knippling and Jordan
Zwart on tuba.

Sarah Keating
Fine Arts Student
of the Month
May

Miriam Warner
Melissa Heinemann
All-State Band

Above: For the high tones, 2004
Amanda Damm on flute.

T
.'-
('

Above: Cool sax quartet: Allison Maiers, Angie Carr, Whitney Ullom and Dori Solem.

Band I 45

Activities




Right: 2004 All-State
Chorus Members: Miriam
Warner, Cody Christensen,
Brianna Dietrich, Casey
Kneebone, Leslie Johnson,
Nick Flute, Shenoa Quick
and Josh Bruning.

Miriam Warner
Fine Arts Student
of the Month
October

Right: Christina Smith,
Shenoa Quick, Kari Chris-
tensen, Alex Rosheim and
Nick Flute sing all that

jazz.

Above: And the winner is...
Mrs. Hiniker presents the
National School Choral
Award to Kacie Fodness.

Josh Bruning
Fine Arts Student
of the Month
December

Right: Tuning up the tenors,
Mrs. Hiniker rehearses with
JoshBruning, Nick Fluteand
David Souther.

46 I Vocal

Activities




Alex Rosheim, Josh Brun- Shenoa Quick Zach Weber, Brian Welbig, Leslie Johnson
ing, Drew Weber, Andrew Brian Kontz, Andrew
Stenger Stenger

Above: In concert, Heidi
Hanson, Chelsey Gassman,
Leanne Tandeski, Briana
Dietrich, Brittany Pray.

Hope Zephier
Fine Arts Student
of the Month
March

Above: Watching the direc-

tor, Nicole Smith, Jessica

Hovland and Rhiannon

Tye, wait for the cue.

Left: It's showtime! Hope

Zephier, Miriam Warner,

Nick Flute and Kacie Fod-

ness belt out the lyrics. Vocal
Activities




Building Poise

Flandreau High School Prom - 2004

Picture perfect Left: Collin Cartwright and Brittany Thomp
son
at prom... '

Below: Anna Wiese poses with chaperone, Mz
Shaw

Above: Laura Reinfeld and Tanya Grootwassink Above: Ashley Martinez and Mark Nelson

Directly Above: Josh Barse and Craig Sescher
and dates.

48 I Prom
Activities




Above: David Souther, Renae Anderson and
Ben Bolin

Right: Allin the family... Zach Zephier, Brit-
tany Pray and Ben Pray

Left: Carols Villegas and
Ashley Larsen

Below: Matt Johanson and
Paige Wilts

Above: Heather Johnson

and Jackie Nielsen

Left: Prom King Josh
Brown and Queen Angela
DeClerk

Below: Daniel Hahn and Kami
Sabie

Above:Siblings, Shenoaand
Wade Quick

Above: Nick Flute, Owen
Wiese and Zach Zephier

Prom l49
Activities




Mr. Spolem’s budding artists...

Above: Zach Zephier, Collin Cartwright and Lee Gelder-
man

Clay is a % 3 . g ‘

specialty at . | KA _!
FHS Kcr‘lra McMa- . d

hon

Natashia Hen-  Amanda Rydell Cody Gschwind

drickson

At work on the potter’s wheel...

Above: Ramzie Hammer shows his wares. Above: Chad Rydell. Above: Courtney Halvor
son

50 I Art
Activities




Building Creativity
Bl

Right: Aaron
Lacey on the

wheel.

Below: Now
| - m E o that is a nice pot.
Right: Leslie B v Lol A Good job Valerie
Johnson at the [BS g A Swenson.

Art Show. «

Upper Left: Mr. Spolem demon-
strates technique.

Upper Right: Jacob Carlsrud

Above: Augustana High excells in drawing.

School Invitational Entries:

Row 1: Courtney Brown, Kami

Sabie, Aaron Lacey Row 2: Art g 51
Kellyn James, Jacob Carlsrud Activities I




And the Art goes on.

Right: “And what do you think?”
Aaron Lacey and Leslie Johnson

Cleaning up...
Above: Dustin Robertson

Right: Jonathan Rave and Gerald
Roy

52 Art
I Activities




Cheerleading: Chelsie Hanson, Melissa
Heesch and Kaleena Damm toss Jackie
Elverud

Basketball: Josh Brown

Track: Keldon James Track: Krista Froke and Kayla Ullom

Building Teams

Athletics

I 53
Athletics




Below: Eric Adolph holds
the ball for kicker Daniel
Julson.

Flandreau High School 2003 Football Team
Seated in Front - Row 1: Mitchell & Spencer Foster Row 2: Logan Rose, Ryan Warner, Shane Tor
rence, Landan Heinricy, Ben Pray, Brett Lueck, Alex Rosheim, Drew Weber, Jordy Arneson, Jona-
than Rave, Brady Belkham Row 3: Ben Milliman, Josh Brown, Dustin Renville, Lee Gelderman,
Heith Wiertzema, Jason Ramsdell,
Zach Weber, Jarad Wagner, Wade
Quick, Josh Bruning, Tanner
Harris
Row 4: Daniel Warner, Kyle
Sanderson, Tyrel Deutscher,
Jordan Christensen, Tyler Kills-
A-Hundred, Nick Flute, Zach
Zephier, Casey Kneebone, Joe
Giegling, Carlos Villegas, Adam
Witte
Row 4: Preston Jones, Chance
Brown, Jamie Whipkey, Max
Fargen, Matt Porisch, Bret Severt-
son, Holist Sutton, Daniel Julson,
Above: QB Eric :\dolph Bradley Kelin, Eric Adolph, Chris

s Wiese
waits his turn. s

Flandreau High School Football Cheerleaders: Miriam
Warner, Nicole Smith, Holly Jensen and Leanne Tandeski

1

lding Performance

Football

Dakota Stop Manager, Sandy Ekern with Coach
Foster and Owner, Pat Powers being acknowl-
edged as FHS 2004 Friend of Football.

54 g Football
I Athletics




Above: CoachLong “brags- Below: Daniel Julson and

on” his players after the Joe Giegling share a laugh

game. while cheering on their
teammates.

Above: Daniel Julson caught in action!

Football Stats
FHS Them
McCook 23 7
Madison 20 4
Howard 26 27
Dell Rapids 14
Tri-Valley 21
Harrisburg 19
Garretson 18
Sioux Valley 35 Zach Weber
Howard 0 Student Athlete
(1st Round of Playoffs) of the Month

September
Football
Athletics

Above: Flandreau Flier Football action!




Above: Zach Zephier, Casey
Kneebone, Heith Wiertzema,
Matt Porisch and the rest of
the team fire up with a vic-
tory yell.

Above: Bret Severtson,
Kyle Sanderson and Daniel
Warner play JV.

Above: Casey Kneebone, Holist
Sutton and Wade Quick pose for
a picture.

Left: Coach Long and Tanner
Harris watch the action from
the sidelines.

56 I Football
Athletics

Above: On kick-off return, Tyrel Deutscher runs to
block the receiver.




)

All State Football Team Members: Zach Weber, Jason
Ramsdell and Zach Zephier

Above: Flier Team Captans (including Dustin Renville) shake

hands with opposing team captains to begin a good game. F I ] ll

Athletics

What was most memorable about 2003 Flier Football season?

Coach Long

“My favorite memory was seeing us

Coach Porisch
“These guys were fun to watch
We gqraduated many

Coach Foster
“The drive that we put together
where we came up a half yard short and coach

grow as a team and working hard
for one another. 1 felt we became at Howard at the first round of the good players from the 2002 team
a very good team by the end of the play-offs. and so nobody gave us much hope
going into the 03 season. The team

season.”
did much better than expected and
the 04 season looks even more
promising with so many returning
letterman.”

Above: Fliersscramble
for loose ball.

Above: Josh Bruning and Senior Players: Ben Milliman, Jason Ramsdell, Zach
Chris Wiese rest and watch.  Weber, Jarad Wagner, Heith Wiertzema, Dustin Renville,
Josh Brown, Wade Quick, Lee Gelderman

Football I 57
Athletics




Building Teamwork

Volleyball

Varsity Team

Row 1: Nicole Reed, Bethany
Blum, Krista Duncan, Bethany
Lalonde, Aubrey Schliinz.
Row 2: Shenoa Quick, Kendra
McMahon, Angela Carr, Row
3: Anna Wiese, Jena Scofield,
Alysha Tye, Whitney Ullom,
Kelly Leuck, Brianne Knee-
bone, Ashley Larson.

Angela Carr
Student Athlete
of the Month
November

Above: Bethany Lal.onde flashes a

smile of support.

Far Right: Shenoa Quick and Jackie
Nielsen look on as Krista Froke goes

for a hit.

Right: Whitney Ullom, Bethany
LaLonde, Krista Duncan, Coach
Fischer and team huddle.

Left: The Volleyball Teams #1 Fans:
Leanne Carr and Garrett Carr

Right: Shenoa Quick and Bethany
Blum await their rotation.

58 Volleyball
Athletics




Jr. Varsity: Row 1: Jackie Maiers (Student Manager), Nancy Taylor,
Aubrey Schliinz, Mandy Barthel, and Dana Brown (Student Man-
ager). Row2: Amanda Wiechers, Heather Johnson, Jackie Nielson,
Kaleena Damm, Amanda Damm, and Tiffany Scofield. Row 3:
Coach Jessica Mohr, Nicole Reed, Christina Smith, Britanny Ullom,
Anna Wiese, Krista Froke, and Alysha McKnight.

Above: Mandy Barthel, Brittany Ullom, Jackie Nielsen,
Heather Johnson, and Christina Smith showing their
Fliers volleyball spirit!

Kelly Leuck serves.

Left: “C” Team: Back
Row- Coach Knudston,
Jenna Carr, Kaleena Damm,
Jackie Elverud, Candace Al-
len, and Alicia Mcknight
Middle Row: Jackie Meirs
(Student Manager) Nancy
Taylor, Amber Harris, Paige
Johanson,Tiffany  Scofield,
and Katelyn Eng. Front Row
Amanda Wiechers, Lexy
Smith, Megan Farrell, Kayla
Ullom, and Dana Brown
(student manager)

Below: Bethany
LaLonde serving the
ball, while Angie Carr
looks on.

“This season
required many
athletes to step

up into new roles
and responsibili-
ties on the court.
Through hard work
and leadership,
those roles were

filled.”

Coach Fischer

Volleyball Stats

Deubrook 3
West Central 0

Alpha IV
Madison

Arlington T

Garretso
Lake Pre
McCook

Dell Rapids

FIS
Howard
Tri-Valle

Sioux Valley

Chester

Colman/Egan 0

Lennox

Dist/FIS 3
Dist/Madison 0

FHS Them

/' T 1

-
S

n
ston T

WORNWWLWWWWN

w oo

y

N =W W= W=NWN

/Elkton1

W = W

3

woo

Volleyball 59
Athletics I




Right: Ben Hendrickson keeps his
eye on the finish line.

Below Right: Ben Hendrickson
considers his strategy.

Below: Alysha Tye, Briana Diet-
rich and Abbie Bruning show their

| Below: Cross-Country State Quali-

fiers: Keldon James, Alysha Tye,
Rachel Ullom, Theresa Hendrick-
son, K¢ Scofield, Abbie Bruning

| and Briana Dietrich.

medals.

Cross Country

Buildin&Endurance
Row 1: Mark Lee, R T W Y LV

" T
Matt Ullom, Giles

Flute, Sy Flute,

Andy Gassman

Row 2: Theresa

Hendrickson, o an .'(: q\
Kc Scofield, M] § » e
Ziebarth, Alyssa ).
Johnson, Betsey - :
Knippling, Rachel

Ullom, Abbie

Bruning

Row 3: Coach

Keyes, Briana Diet-

rich, Ben Hendrick-

son, Keldon James,

Andew Stenger,

Alysha Tye, Assis-

tant Coach Lee

Not Pictured:

Chelsey Gassman

i

« $ ':
A‘&’; '{;\ ‘\)Ndr L g':'..
‘ ‘ FLANDREA

=
4 -
- FLANDREAU ¥

PR
-

-

60 I Cross Country
Athletics




Above: Kc Scofield, Briana Dietrich, Abbie Bruning, Theresa
Hendrickson, Alysha Tye, Rachel Ullom and Coach Lee return
ifter a long run.

Cross
Country
Stats

Boys  Girls
11th
Inc

11th
Inc 5th
6th 2nd

Cancelled

Inc 9th
3rd 4th
7th 3rd
Inc 14th

McCook Central
Garretson

EROS Invitational
Flandreau Indian School
Dell Rapids

West Central

Lennox

Lake Central Conference
Regions

State

7th
7th
7th

Above: Briana Dietrich finishes strong.

Above: Looks like Kc Scofield, Abbie Bruning, Alyssa
Johnson and Theresa Hendrickson find new friends at
Cross Country meet.

What was most memo-
rable about the Flier
2003 Cross Country

season?

Briana

Dietrich
Student Athlete
of the Month
October

"

Coach Keyes
“When Giles Flute ordered a pizza at
the Garretson Club House prior to his
race. He commented to me, ‘I don’t run
for a half an hour!"”

Above: Keldon

stretches before a long run.

James Above: Andrew Stenger
nears the finish line.

Cross Country 61
Athletics




Above: “It's Go Time!”
Zach Weber and Keldon
James get pumped for the
game.

Above: Ben Hendrickson
slides in for a jJumpshot.

Below: Collin Cartwright
waits his turn.

“Oh say can you see?”

Boys Basketball Cheerleaders: Bethany Blum, Nicole
Smith, Leanne Tandeski and Brianne Kneebone salute

the flag.

State Bound..... Student Managers seated in front: Row 1:
Student Managers Drew Pierson, April Weber, Brooke Relf
and Patrick Pierson. Row 2: Eric Adolph, Chris Wiese,
Collin Cartwright, Adam Julson, Max Fargen, Daniel
Julson and Ben Hendrickson. Row 3: Coach Pierson,
Coach Relf, Josh Brown, Bret Severtson, Zach Zephier,
Zach Weber, Nick Flute, Keldon James and Coach Weber.

Building Ferver

Boys Basketball

62 B(]Sk(’tbdll

Athletics

Above: Keldon James dem
onstrates hang time.

Left: Coach Weber strat
egizes with Zach Weber
and Zach Zephier.




Above: Chris Wiese sneaks
in for a lay-up!

Above: Nick Flute shoots

and scores!

Above: It's a Zach attack!
Weber and Zephier double
team the hoop.

Above: Zach Weber shoots

for two.

Coach Weber
“Being able to see the community
and school of Flandreau come
together to support a group of
hard working student athletes that
were also great role models for the
Younger kids of the community.

Food and hugs are always a high
priority when you make a state
tournament!”

What was most memorable about the Flier
2003-04 Boys Basketball season?

Coach Relf
‘The ]V team worked hard to
improve their skills which lead to
positive contributions to the Flier
program. It's a pleasure to work
with a group of young men who are
eager and willing to learn.

Beating McCook Central on a last
second shot by Nick Flute was a
definite highlight.”

“Stand up and cheer. Let ‘em
know we'rehere!” shouts Leanne

Tandeski.

Bethany Blum supports team,
“Oh yeah! yeah! yeah!”

Brianne Kneebone checks the
action on the floor.

Nicole Smith waits in anticipa-
tion.

Basketball I 63
Athletics




Right: Collin Cartwright,
Zach Weber and Josh
Brown proudly hold the
Region Plaque Trophy.

Below: “We are from Flan-
dreau High School. We're
proud to let you know.”
Leanne Tandeski leads the
crowd in the school song.

Above: Coach Weber (center)
celebrates Region victory with
dad.

Upper Right: Nicole Smith flies
above team huddle.

Above: Nicole Smith shows Right: Keldon James, Collin

Cartwright and Zach Weber
Basketball C heerleader. take a break while Coach Weber

her enthusiasm as a Boys

makes a plan.

Us Them
Basketball Stats Tri-Valley 41 47
Colman-Egan 64 63
Us Them Harrisburg 62 68

Canton 59 48 FIS 91 90
Elkton 73 63 Howard 49 46
Dell Rapids 53 Sioux Valley 50 40
Hamlin 68 44 West Central 68 43
Big Central T District 4A I e
Madison 61 50 Howard 4 38 1 y 4 32

Pipestone 57 44 FIS 81 62 ' : M :
Tri-Valley 64 45 Region 2A '

Madison 56 50 Sioux Valley60 41 Above: Collin Cart- Above: Post player Zach Ze
Deuel 54 49 State Tournament wrightacceptshisRegion jer maneuvers for two.

McCook 59 39 Clark D7 gl 2A Champion medal.
SF Christian 37 59 Pine Ridge 63 71

Garretson 74 54 ElkPoint/Jeff 56 57
64 P Basketball

Athletics




elow: Kelly Lueck, Shenoa Quick and Brittany Pray are
all smiles for the camera.
Left: New half, new cos-
tume for fan Jason Rams-

dell.

Below: Flier Fans Tessa

- - Weber, Angie Carr, Whitney

Above: Brett Lueck enjoys s s <
: e Olson and Krista Froke try

the attention of Christina ;
Smith, Kara Mohr and
Bethany Blum, while Matt
Porisch, Drew Weber and
Holist Sutton wonder why!

out cheerleading.

Above: Whitney Ullom Above: Withherever-ready

wears a bandana and boa smile, Rhiannon Tye joins

to prove her Flier pride. Jordan Zwart in a “hang
loose.”

Above: Seniors Malissa Eng, Kacie Fodness, Bethany g

LaLonde, Miriam Warner and Whitney Ullom are Zach Zephier

unabashed Flier fans. Student Athlete
of the Month

January

Basketball PS
Athletics




Fliers in action: Keldon
James (left), Zach Zephier
(lower left) and Nick Flute
(below).

Saluting the flag

Row 1: April
Weber, Collin
Cartwright, Eric
Adolph

Row 2: Brooke
Relf, Chris Wiese,
Daniel Julson,
Max Fargen Row
3: Drew Pierson,
Zach Weber, Nick
Flute

Row 4: Coach
Weber, Zach Zeph-
ier, Bret Severtson
Row 5: Asst Coach
Pierson

Row 6: Asst Coach
Relf

66 l Basketball

Athletics




Below: Erin Thomas in
latest Flier make-up.

Above: Secret Agent Fan:
Jamie Whipkey.

Faithful Fans at the
Fliers 2004 State A Tournament

Kelly Leuck, “A  Mr. Gottlob and The ever-faith-
girl has to keep Mrs. E bond ful fan John
up her strength!” at the tourney. Wiese encour-

ages the team.

Above: Josh Brown, Nick Flute, Bret Severtson, Eric Adolph,
Max Fargen, Patrick Pierson and Brook Relf watch expec-
fantly from the sidelines.

Above: Entringer Scholarship Winners:
Josh Brown, Zach Zephier and Kacie
Fodness with presenter Pete Entringer.

Above: Zach Zeph-
ier receives State A
All-Tournament
Team honors.

Chris Wiese
Student Athlete
of the Month

Above: Modeling former Fliers fashion are Austin Wiese,
Jason Ramsdell, Holist Sutton, Josh Bruning and Tanner

Harris.

Boys Basketball Cheerleaders: Nicole Smith, Leanne Tan-
deski, Brianne Kneebone and Bethany Blum.

Basketball

Athletics

I67




Right: It's all
or not! Jordan
Arneson sports a
basketball hat and
necklace of net!

Left: Tanya Krull and
Angie Carr escort the
injured Anna Wiese from
the action.

Below: Max Fargen and
Jason Ramsdell wear the

vintage threads!

Below: Senior
Angie Carr shoots
a jumper.

Above: Coach Carr and player Shenoa Quick
follow the action, while Asst Coaches Schramm
and Fischer track the team.

Left: Cheerleaders Chelsie Hanson, Kaleena
Damm, Jackie Elverud and Melissa Heesch
enthusiastically lead the crowd.

68

Girls Basketball

Athletics




Below: Ashley Larson capi-
talizes on a hoop opportu-

nity.

Above: Kelly Lueck shoots
for two while Leslie Johnson

looks on.

What was most memorable about the
Flier 2003-04 Girls Basketball season?

Coach Carr
‘The most memorable
games for me were the
exciting wins over
Sioux Valley and Sioux
Falls Christian. Also,
the competitive games
we played against
Madison.”

Above: A purplesandwich, Krista Duncan and Jenna

look for the pass.

Coach Fischer
"“The individual gains
made by each of the [V
players made this past
season memorable. The
growth of the team from
the beginning of the
season to the end can
be attributed to those
individual strides.”

Coach Schramm
“It is always exciting
and rewarding to see
the younger athletes
improve their game and
be able to play as many
games as they do to see
their own personal and
team growth.”

Scofield

Leslie Johnson

Student Athlete
of the Month
February

Above: Jenna Scofield defends.

Team Stats

2003-2004

Entringer Classsic (Hamlin)
Elkton

Dell Rapids

Canton

Pipestone/ Big Central Trny
Tri-Valley/ Big Central Trny
Colman-Egan

Madison / Big Central Trny
Garretson

Madison

Deuel

McCook Central

West Central

Sioux Falls Christain (OT)
Harrisburg

Tri-Valley

Sioux Valley

ELS.

Howard

District 4A- ELS.

District 4A- Madison

the ball.

Above: Krista Froke is ready to rebound..

Girls Basketball

Us Them

40
71
37
31
30
45
49
41
41
41
60
55
35
55
38
37
43
92
68
56
36

Above: Shenoa Quick in-bounds

57
37
66
64
61
72
65
45
4
43
61
62
69
50
52
69
42
24
27
51
48

Athletics

I69




Above: Lexy Smith and
Ashley Larson enjoy Krista
Froke’s color commentary.

Girls Basketball
Athletics

Above: Ashley Larson,
Tanya Krulland Anna Wiese
see a photo opp!

Left: Fatigued, Angie Carr,
Krista Froke, Brittany Pray
and Leslie Johnson end a
hard-fought battle.

Right: Tanya Krull, she

shoots . .. and scores!

*\i‘ung-,-:

Top: Angie Carr waits for
the shot.

Right: Leslie Johnson keeps
her eye on the goal!




Below: Girls Basketball
Cheerleaders Top to Bottom:
Jackie Elverud, Chelsie
Hanson, Kaleena Damm
and Melissa Heesch.

Above: Coach Carr gives Krista Froke, Kelly Lueck
and Angie Carr some key advice on strategy.

Varsity Team: Row 1: Shenoa Quick, Krista Duncan,
Kelly Lueck, Angie Carr, Brittany Pray Row 2: Tanya
Krull, Leslie Johnson, Jena Scofield Row 3: Ashley
Larson, Chelsey Rose, Krista Froke, Anna Wiese
Above: Kaleena Damm and
Melissa Heesch lead the
Left: Krista Froke boxes “Funky Chicken™!

out. y

Below: Anna Wiese shoots
while Courtney Ahlers and
Laura Holmoe box out.

Above: Senior players
Left to Right: Jenna Sco- .
field, Leslie Johnson Krista -
Duncan and Angie Carr

Right: Angie Carr keeps her
eye on the ball.

Girls Basketball I 71
Athletics




Building Technique

Wrestling ies Coaches Von E}'L‘ and

Bergjord.

Cheerleaders: Row 1: Holly Jensen, Rhiannon Tye, Rachel Ullom, Briana Above: Noah Luttmann
Dietrich and Shenoa Quick (stats) Team: Row 2: Wade Quick, Aaron
Lacey, Brett Lueck, Tyrel Deutscher, Chad Rydell Row 3: Jordan Rusk,
Asst Coach Von Eye, Joe Giegling, Casey Kneebone, Noah Luttmann,
Jordan Christensen, Coach Bergjord and Jordan Von Eye

neutralizes his opponent.

Wrestling Stats

Us Them Us Them
Quad Harrisburg T
Tri-Valley 27 50 Vermillion 48 19
Arlington 36 45 Beresford 49 27
Garretson 33 45 Harrisburg 17 45
FHS Trny  6th Beresford 54 27
Triangular Triangular
Hudson 33 West Central 10 62
Chest/CE Howard 6 67
Triangular LC Trny 4th
McCook 48 District 3B 2nd
Sioux Valley 27 (9 Wrestlers Advance)
Sioux Valley T3rd Region 2B 7th
Webster T  4th (3 Wrestlers Advance)
Pipestone 26 State Tournament :
Deuel T 4th 30th From the top to the bottom, Above: Sideline solutions
Quad senior Chad Rydell wrestles from Coaches Von Eve and
a winning season. y

Above: Ready for a reversal
Noah Luttmann awaits the
signal.

Bergjord. Teammates’ ten
sion from Brady Belkham|
Noah Luttmann and Breft
Lueck.

Above: Logan Rose

2004 State Tournament demonstrates the Half
Nelson.

Contenders: Casey Above:
Kneebone, Wade Quick
and Jordan Christensen.

Tending  the
Above: Logan Rose watches wounded, Coach Bergjord
for the go sign. readies Aaron Lacy fol
Round 2.

72] Wrestling
Athletics




Noah Luttmann Joe Giegling Above: And at the scorers’
table... Jim Keyes, Brian

aces Of Determination! Bergjord, Dan Quick and

Jordan Rusk.

Spheres
of
support!

Wade Quick Casey Kneebone

Chad Rydell Coaches Von Eye and ige Wilts & 3 Tyrel Deutscher
Bergjord with Ryan Rydell.

Left: Coach Bergjord intent
on the situation.

Logan Rose Carlos Villegas
(How about that hat!)

Supporting and cheering for

the wrestlers are Rhiannon

Tye, Holly Jensen, Brianna d
i Dietrich and Rachel Ullom. \

v

Above: “You can take our
picture!” Aaron Lacey, Casey
Kneebone, Joe Giegling and Jordan Christensen
Wade Quick. Student Athlete

of the Month
Left: “How aboutus!” Briana December
Dietrich, Rachel Ullom,

Rhiannon Tye and Holly
All smiles... Rachel Ullom, Rhi- Jensen. i : Wrestling | 73
annon Tye and Holly Jensen. ' Athletics I




Building Performance

Track and Field

Below: Sophomore Briang
Dietrich goes the distance,

Right: Relay buddies, Josh
Bruning and Jason Ramsdell
prepare for a workout.

2004 Track Teams

Y ,:"‘,.' —

-

* " f’"

Track Stats = 7 .'\.\.p.g»ﬁ’yf\i\- b TS

Us Them (A PATIN TS iy
FHS Quad NPK
FHS Quad NPK
Pipestone NPK
Beresford Rain
Boys Girls
Flandreau 2nd 3rd
Hamlin 2nd 4th Girls Team - Row 1: Angie Carr, Jackie Elverud,
Howard Wood NPK Bethany LalLonde, Bethany Blum, Carmen Parsley,
Sioux Valley 1st  8th Leah Wiegold, Krista Duncan
Madison ~ 5th  10th Row 2: Leanne Tandeski, Danielle Wiese, Nancy
LC C‘?"f 4th  2nd Taylor, Tessa Weber, Krista Froke, Abbie Bruning, The-
Hamlin LC 2nd 3rd : S ]
Region 2nd  2nd resa chd.rl.tkson, R.aghel Ullom, Amanda DamIH
Row 3: Alicia McKnight, Ashley Larson, Jenna Carr,
Boys Team - Row 1: Owen Pars- Kayla Ullom, Kc Scofield, Chelsey Gassman, Briana
ley, Ben Parsley, Kyle Sanderson, Dietrich, Megan Farell
Daniel Warner, Drew Weber,
“arlos Villegas, Cody Gschwind,
"hance Brown
Row 2: Andrew Stenger, Josh
Bruning, Jordan Arneson, Jaimie 8
Whipkey, Matt Porisch, Brett
Lueck, Adam Julson, Daniel ° -
rl‘l»*”” 158 4 ’ ’ ' Above: Andrew Stenge
Row 3: Tyler Kills-A-Hundred, | ! makes it look easy.
Ben Hendrickson, Keldon James, .
Zach Zephier, Max Fargen, Ben
Milliman, Dustin Renville, Jason
Ramsdell

74 m Track
I Athletics




Left: And in lane 3, Max
Fargen carries the baton for
Flandreau’s 4x4.

Below: Ryan Warner has his
eye on the prize.

Below: Injured butshowing
excellent form, Angie Carr
finishes strong.

Above: Ready to hand-off
is Ryan Warner.

Left: “On your marks. Get
set.” Thinclad Chelsey
Gassman awaits the gun.
Track 75
Athletics




Building Power
Track & Field ' q

Left: In discus, Kayla
Ullom.

Below: In long jump
Megan Farrell.

Above: In discus, l)ustil; Renville.

Above: In long jump, Adam Julson. Above: In discus, Ben Milliman.

76 I Track
Athletics




Right: In long jump, Angie
Carr.

Ben Hendrickson
Student Athlete
of the Month
May

Right: In shot, Bethany
LaLonde.

Below: In the banana relay,
Dustin Renvilleand Bethany
LaLonde, losing to Foster,
Shaw and Keyes.

& SAMMAMBAMMALS AAMAMALAAAMAN

M
B 11 A | 111 sAAMLALAAAAAS
LD LS UL LLLLLLALALAARARS A

Above: In shot, Ashley Above: In high jump, Ben Hendrickson.

Larson.

Track
Athletics




[ Fa

Coach Long
“It was a successful
season getting four golf-
ers into the State Tourna-
ment. Hopefully we can
continue to improve in
the future.”

LINE IT UP!

Above: Laura Holmoe lets one
fly.

Upper Left: Seth Sorenson lines up
his par putt at the Chester Invite.
Upper Right: Rhiannon Tye
watches her drive fly straight
down the fairway.

Far Right: Chelsey Rose tips in a
putt for par.

Right: Collin Cartwright prepares
to hit his tee shot.

Golf

Practice Makes Perfect
Alex Rosheim has a picture-
perfect practice swing.

‘i‘ L Ahae B l'.‘\] . ‘ [
~ 8
Athletics ann &'.

Boys Girls

Beresford Dual 2nd Beresford Dual 2nd
Sioux Valley Dual 2nd Sioux Valley Dual 1st
Chester Invite 6th Chester Invite 3rd
Austin Wiese Flandreau Inv 2nd Flandreau Inv 1st
Student Athlete Dells Invite 13th Dells Invite 9th
ofthg Month Jesse James Inv 7th Jesse James Inv  2nd
April McCook Central 8th McCook Central 5th
Sioux Valley Inv  8th Sioux Valley Inv  5th
Region 7th Region 5th

LCC 7th LCC 5th Above: Kara Mohr peers down the
78 I Golf fairway ready for another straight
Athletics drive.




Building Associations

Left: FFA Advisor, Mr. R 49:",‘;.‘\‘*
.’ \' 'y L - € /4

Christensen with Tiffany J§ Sl ; g

Scofield and Lexy Smith.

\bove: In FCCLA, Dori Solem.

jelow: With spare time, Sophie Jones.

Above: At the vocal
contest, Wesley
Jepsen

Left: In FCCLA,
Amber Harris and
Paige Johanson

Left: In baseball, Tanner
Harris.

‘ ’.’ ‘i“ ‘f . Right: InFFAAgOlym-

pics, Josh Brown and
Bethany Lalonde.

Above: In shop, Brian Holt, Tyrel Deutscher, Matt Waxdahl

ind Dustin Iverson. {79
Organizations




National Honor Society

2003 Initiates
Row 1: Whitney Ullom, Tanya Grootwassink, Malissa Eng, Jenna Mohr, Angela DeClerk, Heather Riffel,
Kara Mohr, and Miriam Warner. Row 2: Kacie Fodness, Jacob Carlsrud, Josh Brown, Garrett Larson,
Dustin Renville, and Michelle Heesch.

2004 Inititiates
Row 1: Sarah Keating, Nicole Smith, Kelly Lueck, Krista Duncan, Bethany LaLonde, Melissa Heinemann,
Jaclyn Nielson, Heather Johnson. Row 2: Eric Adolph, Daniel Julson, Andrew Knippling, Adam Julson
and Joshua Barse.
80 I National Honor Society

Organizations




Building Heritage
All Nations

Left: Kenny Walker
spends some quality time
with JOM tutor, Elaine
Stephens.

Above: Planning
activities, Dora Bothel
and Malissa Allen.

Sophie Jones Malissa Aadland & Sarah
Dion All Nations rS‘l

Organizations

Kelly Cavender




Building Life Skills

Creativity in the kitchen: Annual Gingerbread Construction

Gerald Roy Chad Rydell and Daniel Hahn

Row 1: Jordan Lawrence and Chelsey Hanson
Row 2: Gerald Roy, Ms. Beranek, Heidi Hanson

Directing the project,
Mrs. Weatherly, Chelsey
Hanson, Shauni Dietrich
and Crystal Hanson col-
lect and deliver dona-
tions.

Celebrating culture: Experiencing
Spanish cuisine

82 g FCCLA

Organizations




beveloping family: Skills applications

Below: Dora Bothel shows off her quilt.

Above: In Child Development, Paige Wilts works with
Kindergarten students.

Below: Darcy Warbonnet and Angela DeClerk give
demonstration

Left: Waiting for the
perfect shot. Michael
Mohr is the on-the-scene
photographer.

Above: Organizing the process, Amanda Wiechers, Mrs.
Ellingson and Amanda Rydell.

Advisors: Marda Olson and Janna Ellingson

Yearbook ...

Organizations




Left: Proud of his wheels, Tyrel Deutscher arrives at
school in this mean, green working machine!

Below: In official dress, Adam Witte poses for th
amera

Above: Aubrey Schliinz
takes a break for a few
chips. Row 1: Aubrey Schliinz, Nicole Reed, Amanda Damm and state officer rep.

Row 2: Stacey Redder, Adam Julson, Daniel Julson, Adam Witte and Brian Holt.

84‘|IM
Organizations




olow: Adam Julson, Aubrey Schliinz, Amanda :
Be am J d e Left: Casey Kneebone hosts

a little visitor at the FFA pet-
l’ing Z00.

Below: For FFA week,
Jason Ramsdell and
Aubrey Schliinz sport
western wear.

Below: Holist Sutton has the hat, has the buckle,
has the rope! Does he have a catch at the Ag
Olympics?

‘ Left: Lexy Smith and Daniel
Julson study enroute!

§ Left: Brian Holt causes dis-
tractions while FFA Presi-
dent Daniel Julson “confurs”
with Aubrey Schliinz and
Nicole Reed.

Above: Anna Wiese, Daniel Julsonand Aubrey Schliinz
give their smile.

FFA g 85

Organizations




Student Life

Right: Kyle Sanderson play- i A | L Below: Dominic Jensen aiming for the
ing hacky sack at lunch. . pocket.

-

Below: Max Fargen playing
the field.

v SUNDAES

HOT FUDGE
RAMEL

SHAKES & MALTS
2 CHOCOLATE

~STRAWBERRY

- 10T LUDGE
-

Above: Jackie Nielsen waiting for the pitch.

i‘.— Above: Briana Dietrich taking orders at The Spot.
Student Life




Left: Tanya Grootwasink and Andy Knippling checking
out a Maynards.

Below: Josh Barse counting the cans at Maynards.

Above: Nicole Reed playing
the game in school.

Left: Amanda Wiechers
making a cyclone at The

Spot.

bove: Holist Sutton defending his territory.

I 87
Student Life




Below: Bret Severtson

Upper Left: Jarad Wagner
Upper Right: Matt Johan-
son

Above: Preston Jones and
Zach Zephier

Right: Zach Zephierand Josh
Brown

Above: Jarad Wagner in the
stretch.

,Of“eﬂ

o

A ol T NG
i”'W!;e% AT
| R s “p-i) 5T

Elg/® “‘-M\, A\

s/ o

Using the “buddy system,” FHS and Colman-Egan field a baseball team.
Front: Mitchell Hanson, BB Row 1: Josh Brown, Kyle Sanderson, Drew Weber,
Preston Jones, Ryan Warner, Jarad Wagner, Justin Long, Tanner Harris Row
2: Coach Bill Clark, Zach Weber, Bret Severtson, Bryce Kreutzfeldt, Brandon
White, Zach Zephier, Matt Johanson, Lee Gelderman, Coach Gary Chris-

89 ) Sdnchall tensen, Coach Tom Hanson
Student Life




Baseball

[he boys of summer. i

Left: Lee Gelderman
Upper Left: Matt Johanson
Upper Right: Lee Gelder-

man

Left: Josh Brown

Right: Brandon White

Above: Tanner Harris Above: Tanner Harris

Selow: Brett Severtson Below: Mr. Todd Foster

. uildin Buddies

Student Life




Building Scholars
Scholarships and Awards q

American Legion Citizenship Award: Dustin Renville, Miriam Warner
Armstrong Scholarship: Shaya Risloy

Vernon T. Bechen Scholarship: Wade Quick

Booster Publishing Scholarship: Jacob Carlsrud

Farmers State Bank Scholarship: Kacie Fodness

Flandreau Education Association Scholarship: Jacob Carlsrud, Tanya Grootwassink, Jesse Miller
Flandreau Development Corp. Scholarship: Bethany LaLonde, Miriam Warner
Flandreau Jaycees Scholarship: Josh Brown

Flandreau Kiwanis Scholarship: Kacie Fodness

FYSA/Ramona Zephier Scholarship: Josh Brown, Allison Maiers

Robert Fuller Scholarship: Kelci Dickey

Jelliffe Scholarship: Krista Duncan

Jewett Memorial Scholarship: Josh Brown, Jenna Mohr, Kara Mohr, Chelsey Rose

Masonic and P.E.O. Awards: Josh Brown, Kacie Fodness

Moody County Enterprise Scholarship: Brian Kontz

Music Scholarship: Miriam Warner

Order of the Eastern Star Scholarship: Kacie Fodness

George Rice Scholarship: Kacie Fodness

Alice M Rusch Scholarship: Tanya Grootwassink, Bethany Lal.onde
Technology Academy Scholarship: Andrew Knippling

Trent Area Scholarship: Angela DeClerk, Kelci Dickey, Kendra McMahon
Wittern Scholarship: Chelsey Rose, Andrew Knippling, Miriam Warner

90 g Scholarships and Awards
FHS 2004




Autographs




Aadland, Melissa
Adolph, Eric
Ahlers, Ashley
Ahlers, Courtney
Allen, Candace
Allen, Malissa
Amdahl, Chase
Amdahl, Christina
Amdahl, Cody
Anderson, Renae
Arneson, Jordan
Barse, Joshua
Barthel, Mandy
Belkham, Brady
Benson, Kylie
Blair, Aaron

Blankartz, Timothy

Blum, Bethany

Bolin, Ben
Bothel, Dora
Brown, Chance
Brown, Courtney
Brown, Danielle
Brown, Josh

26, 81,

18, 54, 62, 66, 67,

Ly Ao |
Lyin

2084

el
26,5
22 24,

26, 3¢

. L

39, 49
26,54, 68, 74
18, 41, 48, 80, 87
22,59

26, 28,54, 72
22

27

26

18, 44, 58, 62, 63,
65, 67

18, 49

22,81, 83

26, 28,54, 74
18, 42, 51

18

53, 54, 57, 62, 63, 67, 74, 80, 88, 89

Bruning, Josh

Cadotte, Timothy
Carlsrud, Jacob
Carr, Angela

Carr, Jenna
Cartwright, Collin

Cavendar, Kelly
Chamblin, Justin
Christensen, Cody
Christensen, Jordan

Christensen, Kari
Damm, Amanda

18, 40, 41, 46, 47,
54, 57,67,74

26
6,7,37,44,51, 80
7,45, 58, 59, 65,
68,70,71,75,77
26,29, 59

4,8, 35,62, 64,
66, 78, 48, 50

18, 81

26

22,41, 46

18,21, 44, 54,
7278

Damm, Kaleena 22,

Declerk, Angela
Deutscher, Tyrel

Dickey, Kelci
Dietrich, Briana

4,8, 36,42
22,39, 46,47, 60,
61, 72, 73, 86

Different Horse, Miranda 26

Dion, Sarah
Douville, Dawnee
Duncan, Krista
Dunham, Patrick

Eagle Horse, Rachel

Ellefson, Bryan
Elverud, Jackie

26, 33, 44, 81
18

4,8, 36,58, 69,71, 80

4,8, 38

921
Index

Eng, Katelynn 27,28, 59
Eng, Malissa 9, 33, 38, 39, 44, 65, 80
Erickson, Shane 23
Fargen, Maxwell 23.25.54. 62,66,
67, 68,74,75, 86
27,36, 42
27,28,59, 76
27,60
18, 35, 46, 47, 49,
54, 62, 63, 66, 67
4,9, 35, 40, 46,
47,65, 67,70
27, 87, 38, 53, 58,
59, 65, 69, 70, 71
Galbraith, Miranda 27
Gassman, Chelsey 23, 38, 39,47, 75
Gelderman, Lee 9, 35, ; 89
Giegling, Joseph 18, 21, 54, 55,72, 73
Grootwassink, Tanya 9, 3¢ 87
Gschwind, Cody
Hagedorn, Justin
Hahn, Daniel
Halvorson, Courtney
Hammer, Ramzie 50
Hanson, Chelsie 23, 36,42, 44, 53,
68, 71, 82
27,47, 82
27,59, 79
23, 54, 56, 67, 79,
88, 89
23,68, 71
9, 80
3,19, 20, 43, 44,
45, 53, 80
26..27, 54

Farlow, April
Farrell, Megan
Flute, Giles
Flute, Nicholas

Fodness, Kacie

Froke, Krista

Hanson, Heidi
Harris, Amber
Harris, Tanner

Heesch, Melissa
Heesch, Michelle
Heinemann, Melissa

Heinricy, Landan
Henderson, Hunter
Henderson, Jessica 19, 42, 50
Hendrickson, Ben 23,60,62,74,77
Hendrickson, Natashia 27
Hoffman, Kymberly 23,42
Holmoe, Laura 23,71.78
Holt, Brian 23, 36, 84, 85
Hovland, Jessica 27,47
Iverson, Dustin 23,25
James, Kaylen 23
James, Keldon 19, 60, 61, 62, 64,
66, 74
James, Kellyn 3, 2801
Janklow, Deborah 35
Jensen, Dominic 23, 38, 39, 86
Jensen, Holly 23,34,54,72,73
Jepsen, Wesley 27,357
Johanson, Matthew 23,49, 88
Johanson, Paige 27,59, 79
Johnson, Heather 19, 34, 49, 59, 80
Johnson, Leslie 5,6,10,42, 46,
47,51,52,69, 70, 71

23,43, 54, 88

79, 81

19, 62, 66, 74, 7
80, 84, 85

19, 21, 54, 55, 62
66, 74, 80, 84 8§51
Julson, Lacey 6,10,35
Keating, Sarah 19, 20, 38, 45, 80
Kills A Hundred, Tyler 19, 54, 74
Klein, Bradley 19, 25, 54
Kneebone, Brianne 10, 35, 58, 62,

Jones, Preston
Jones, Sophie
Julson, Adam

Julson, Daniel

63,671

18, 19, 35, 46, 54,
56, 72,73, 85

10, 38, 45, 80, 87
23,34

5,6, 10,47

37, 68,70,71

23, 24, 38, 40, 41,
51,52,72.73
4,11, 35, 42, 58,
59, 65, 77,79, 80
24,49, 58, 69, 70,

71,77

Kneebone, Casey
Knippling, Andrew
Knippling, Katie
Kontz, Brian

Krull, Tanya

Lacey, Aaron

LaLonde, Bethany
Larson, Ashley

Larson, Garrett 11, 80
Larson, Greg 27,28
Lawrence, Jordan 24,82
Long, Justin
Lueck, Brett

Lueck, Kelly

27,28, 33,54, 65,72, 74
19, 35, 36, 58, 59,4
65, 67,69, 71,80
Luttmann, Noah 22,24, 37,42,43%
Maiers, Allison
Manson, Adam
Martinez, Ashley
McKnight, Alicia
McMahon, Kendra
McMahon, Melissa
Miller, Dustin
Miller, Jesse
Milliman, Benjamin
Mohr, Jenna
Mohr, Kara
Mohr, Michael
Mommer, Justin
Nam, Tony
Nelson, Mark 24,48
Nicol, Kelly
Nielsen, Jaclyn,

11, 34, 50,5

11, 35,
12,54,57,74,7
4,12, 8l
12, 36, 65, 73, 78, 84
24, 38, 43,85

19, 21, 34, 49, 554
59,8
Ormseth, Kylie 28,
Peterson, Ashley 2.3
Porisch, Matt 28, 54, 56, 65,74
Pray, Benjamin 28, 49,5
Pray, Brittany 19, 47, 49, 65, 70, 71
Quick, Shenoa 19, 31, 42, 46,47,
49, 58, 65, 68, 69, 71,72




nick, Wade
imsdell, Jason4, 1

ittling Leaf, Marcus
28, 54
24, 38, 58, 59, 84, 85, 87
13, 34, 35, 48
,94,57,74, 76,
77, 80
ienfeld, K\]v 26, 28
iffel, Heather 13, 35, 80

6,13, 35

ave, Jonathan
sed, Nicole

infeld, Laura
enville, Dustin

slov, Shaya
obertson, Dustin 28, 52
pse, Chelsey 13,44,71, 78
0se, l/ogan' 28.54.72,73
sheim, Alex 28,39, 44, 46, 47,

54, 78
28, 52, 82

y Iy

y, Gerald
)y, Konrad 28
)y, Sylvia 19
ydell, Amanda 29,42, 50, 83
ydell, Chad 14, 35, 50, 72, 73, 82
ydell, Ryan 19,73
bie, Kali 14
bie, Kami 14, 35, 39, 49, 51
inchez, Vincent 24
24, 36,43, 54, 56,
74, 86, 88

hafer, Jay 19
hliinz, Aubrey 19, 21, 34, 37, 58,
] 59, 84, 85

hmidt, Daniel 19
hmidt, Emily 24,44
ofield, Jena 14, 58, 69, 71
ofield, Tiffany 29, 39, 59
chser, Craig 19, 38, 48, 79
24,56, 62, 66, 67,

88, 89

26,29, 34,59, 70, 79, 85
18, 20, 21, 37, 46,
59, 65

20, 34, 38, 39, 44,
47,54, 62, 63, 64, 67, 80

lem, Dori 25,45,79
rensen, Seth 20,78
uther, Dane 25
uther, David 20, 26, 46, 49
nger, Andrew 25,47,60, 61, 74
ckton, Cody 29

inderson, Kyle

vertson, Bret

nith, Alexis
nith, Christina

nith, Nicole

ohfus, Angela 14
|

tton, Holist

24, 25,40, 41,

54, 56, 65, 67, 85, 87
enson, Matthew 29
14, 39, 40, 51
29.85

20,34, 47,54, 62,

63, 64, 67

‘enson, Valerie
ndeski, Clifton
ndeski, Leanne

laylor, Nancy , 25,59
[homas, Erin 15,42, 67
26,29, 54

58, 60, 61

[orrence, Shane
Iye, Alysha
['ve, Rhiannon 6,15, 35,39, 47,
' 65,72, 7
Ullom, Brittany 20,21,
Ullom, Kayla
Ullom, Rachel 29, 44, 60, 61, 72, 7
Ullom, Whitney 15, 35, 38; 39, 45,
' 58, 65, 80
20, 21,49, 54, 73, 74
Wagner, Jarad 15, 35, 54, 57, 88
Walker, Kenny 25, 81
Walleen, Melissa 29
Warbonnet, Darcy 15, 40, 83
Warner, Daniel 24,25, 54, 56, 74
Warner, Miriam 5,6,15 33, 34
38, 41, 45, 46, 47, 54, 65, 70
Warner, Ryan 29,54,75, 88
Watkins, Austin 26, 29, 38
Waxdahl, Matt 25
Weber, Drew 29,47,54, 65,74, 88
Weber, Zachary
16, 35, 47, 54, 55, 57, 62, 63, 64, 66, 88
\\'L'igold, Leah 29
Welbig, Brian 16,47
\\'l‘]big, Cod_\‘ 25
Whipkey, Jamie 28,29, 43, 54, 67, 74
Wiechers, Amanda 22, 25, 59, 83, 87
Wiertzema, Heith 16, 54, 56, 57
Wiese, Anna 25, 32,40, 41, 48,
58, 59, 68, 70, 71, 85

25, 67,78

\"i]}t‘gd.\, Carlos

Wiese, Austin
Wiese, Chris 20, 54, 57, 62, 63, 66, 67
Wiese, Owen 16, 49
Williams, C]J 29
Wilts, Paige 16,49, 73, 83
Witte, Adam 25,54, 84
Zephier, Hope 20, 47
Zephier, Zachary 18, 20, 49, 50, 54,

56, 57,62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 74, 88
Zwart, Jordan 29,39, 45, 65
















the pilot loses
consciousness and
slams into the dock.

B, e oy
gl o
e ? ? : < A fatal Staten Island
Ay T Ferry crash in
. e — New York harbor
- e ¥ dighird ) coentome  I€AVES 10 dead and
j - A b sciesiliNPWIGe W dozens injured after

€ NBA star Kobe
Bryant of the Los
Angeles Lakers
is charged with
the sexual assault
of a 19-year-old
Colorado woman.

€ A federal appellate
court orders the
removal of a Ten
Commandments
monument from
the Alabama
Supreme Court
building, citing
violation of the
First Amendment.

=

&
U.S. Forces capture deposed Iraqi leader
Saddam Hussein in a “spider hole” at a

farm outside his hometown of Tikrit.

-> In October, the Federal '
Trade Commission ‘
initiates the National
Do Not Call Registry to ‘
minimize the number
of telemarketing calls

consumers receive.

The economy shows signs of recovery when the
Dow Jones Industrial Average tops 10,000 points
for the first time in over 18 months on December 12.

-> President Bush
becomes the first
U.S. president to visit
Iraqg when he makes
an unannounced
Thanksgiving visit

& with troops

stationed there.

The worst wildfires in California history claim 22 lives,
destroy more than 3,400 homes and consume
750,000 acres of land

SABA

n/San Francisco Chronicle/Corbis

<> The abduction of
University of North

Fraderic Larsol

Dakota student Dru oy 2 R
Sjodin, 22, results in » L
the arrest of convicted
sex offender Alfonso p
Rodriguez Jr., 50 o
' f
. ! ’
' -—
3
L




- Michael Jackson

UPWLandov

is arrested on multiple
counts of child abuse
after an accusation
from a 12-year-old boy.

> The Center for
Disease Control
and Prevention
declares obesity an
American epidemic,
with 64 percent

of the population

overweight. U.S. Army Pfc. Jessica Lynch, a POW of the

war in Iraq, becomes a media sensation after

her rescue by U.S. Forces is aired on the news. : \ @

(-’Action star Arnold
Schwarzenegger
replaces Gray Davis as
governor of California
in a highly publicized
recall election.

Brian Sayder/Reuters/Landoy

? On August 14, the largest North American blackout occurs
. when three Ohio line failures leave more than 50 million

L _ﬂ;l people in eight states and Canada without power.
T

1 President Bush signs a
( 3 lling for a

icare overhaul



A

On May 1, 43 days after the war in Iraq began, President

Bush declares “major combat operations in Iraq have ended.”

As hundreds of thousands of U.S. and British forces remain \
to restore peace and deliver aid to Iraqi citizens, more

soldiers are killed in the months after the war than during it

_ \

On December 26, a devastating earthquake measuring
6.6 on the Richter scale strikes the Iranian city of Bam
killing more than 41,000 people




= During the summer
of 2003, low-risk
prison inmates help
battle Southern
California's wildfires
for only $1 an hour

-> At a St. Louis dog
shelter, Cain, a
one-year-old mutt,
survives tranquilization
and a trip to the gas
chamber and is then
adopted by the animal
shelter owner.

i
g
?é
8

< Comedian Robin Williams
travels to Baghdad to
lighten the spirits of U.S
troops as he kicks off a
holiday tour of U.S. bases
in the Middle East.




! ] € British Airways and
- Air France ground the
oo supersonic Concordes
after 27 years of
T service. Despite their
R speed, the aircraft were
uneconomical to operate.

Mide Worid Photos
L

€ In response to e-mail spam,
the Can-Spam Act requires
e-mail marketers to clearly
label messages as ads and
include an Internet-based
opt-out feature.

& In October, China
becomes the third
country to travel in

- Fast-food patrons can

even quicker, thanks to

space when the
world's first successful
taikonaut, Yang Liwei,
returns to Earth after

of self-service cr /| N ﬂ 21 hours in orbit.

ordering kiosks. s

Chitose SuzukiVAP/Wide World Photos A ]

-> FluMist, America’s first - B e Food and Drug Ad atio andates tha on labe
intranasal influenza A disclose the amount of cholestero gasing trans-fatty acid

techn




-> In June, pet prairie
dogs in Wisconsin,
lllinois and Indiana
infect people with
monkeypox after
being infected by a
giant Gambian rat
while in transit.

\
Ruch Mitler/Thit Indianapolis Star/APWide World Photos

- Federal workers in = G
Washington kill a herd
of 449 calves that
include the offspring
of a Holstein infected |
with mad cow disease. |

S

‘. "
ﬁ Hurricane Isabel knocks out power to more -
than 3.5 million people as it wreaks havoc
on the nation's eastern seaboard.

asey/EPA/Langov .w

€ North American trees : € In August, Mars’ orbit brings
are threatened by Asian . it closer to Earth than it has
longhorned beetles, " ool ; been in 60,000 years
which allegedly arrived [ _
in Chinese wooden
packing material.

* The strongest solar storms to hit the Earth
in 11 years cause northern lights to appear
as far south as Texas.

1 American scientists discove
ation of the

atmosphere’s ozone layer is
slowing. The 1996 worldwide
ban on CFC gases is credited
for the improvement

& Keiko, star of the Free Willy
maovies, dies of pneumonia
at the age of 27




€ Celebrities like FOX's
“That '70s Show”
star Ashton Kutcher
make the “trucker
hat" a fashion
must-have.

€ The country goes
low-carb diet
crazy, with dieters
demanding food
products and menu
items with fewer
carbohydrates.

< Popularized by
music stars like
Busta Rhymes and
J.Lo, track suits are
seen everywhere.

= Girls get into breakdancing
at events like the Qween B
Breakgirl competition in San
Diego, the country’s biggest |
female breakin’ competition. |

v With the resurgence of
'80s-style rock music,
'80s clothing styles
make a comeback of
their own.

Babatunde Martiuaigy &

B




Mg ©

A The College Entrance Examination
Board develops a revision of the
SAT that tests for increased
vocabulary and writing skills.

P/ AR

A The pint-sized MINI Cooper, by Drivers find a spacious but expensive ride in the
Motorwerks, starts a European auto 7 General Motors Hummer H2. In response to criticism,
revolution on U.S. streets. 3 GM promises to release a more fuel-efficient version

- A : ~inthe future.
P‘JPHHh:”
DASANI
|
\4
{-
"“ € To improve lunch and
‘ oy vending machine
M nutritional values, < =
al the US. Department i € Av'on the world’s largest
- 2 g o direct seller of beauty
' of Agriculture issues
R, 4 ] s products, introduces mark —

-4 her regulation: ; )
o WORGET FaguRoRS a new cosmetic line intended

for American schools. ey
for teens to sell

Affordable, over-the-counter teeth whitening kits have
consumers smiling, as they no longer have to visit

counterfeiters
Treasury releases a colorful

background blend of blue,

peach and green

€ A new study reveals the Top 10
most dangerous U.S. occupations
Lumberjack tops the list



= The two most

Pixar's Finding Nemo swims to the top as the
highest-grossing animated movie and top-selling
DVD of all time in the United States.

Keira Knightley and
Parminder Nagra

get a kick out of
breaking stereotypes
on and off the soccer
field in the British
comedy Bend It

Like Beckham.

anticipated sequels
of the year, Matrix:
Reloaded and
Matrix: Revolutions
turn out to be major
disappointments
for fans and

critics alike.

v

-> Tobey Maguire
rides high in the
successful summer
flick Seabiscuit,
nominated for an
Academy Award
for Best Picture

4 4 € Bill Murray gives a
career performance
in Lost in Translation,
from director
and Golden
Globe -winning
screenwriter
Sofia Coppola.

| € Will Ferrell
continues his
comedic success
in the heartwarming
holiday hit Eif.

€ Heartthrobs
Johnny Depp and
Orlando Bloom
make Disney’s
Pirates of the
Caribbean:
The Curse of
the Black Pearl
a swashbuckling
success.

Frodo and company complete their epic journey in
The Lord of the Rings: The Return of the King,
winner of the Golden Globe for Best Picture, Drama.

Everett Collaction




= The pulse-pounding
CBS hit “The Amazing
Race” wins the
inaugural Emmy
Award for Best
Reality Program.

- America bids farewell
to the cast of “Friends”
after the NBC sitcom’s
10th and final season.

¢ In February 2004,
CBS airs “Survivor:
All-Stars,” starring past
“Survivor” winners and
contestants.

Shows such as TLC's “Trading Spaces” and
Bravo's “Queer Eye for the Straight Guy” create

a new niche for the home improvement TV genre.

Fox uses its tried-and-true teen soap formula
to come up with the biggest television hit of
the year for teens, “The 0.C.”

akma Chn;ken
of the Sea tuna for chicken

npany
Eight
ating My
Teenage Daughter,” actor
John Ritter d uddenly from
heart failure in September

< “Alias” star Jennifer Garner
earns high ratings for
ABC TV and lights up the big
screen in 13 Going on 30




€ The legal battle between
the music industry and
music downloaders
prompts lawsuits and
online music purchasing
outlets, while driving CD
prices to their lowest
point in a decade.

€ According to Nielsen
SoundScan, 50
O Cent's debut, Get

Kevark Diansézan/AP/Wide World Photos

Rich or Die Tryin',
is 2003's best-selling
. album, with 6.5
o million copies sold.

" - € Songwriter John Mayer

: o ~ wins a Grammy in 2003

) B s L) for the album Room for
- ~ \ Squares and follows it

Superstar Beyoncé Knowles stars on the big ,e ] ‘ up with Heavier Things.
screen, releases a hit album, Dangerously in : ;*'
¥ K&

o Love, and wins four Billboard Music Awards.

= The Neptunes’ Pharrell
Williams and Chad Hugo
receive three Grammy
nominations as a
production duo.
Williams gets three more
for collaborations with
Snoop Dog and Jay-Z.

Claiming that he has “had it with the
rap game,” Jay-Z, 33, retires after the
release of The Black Album.

= OutKast's genre-busting
album Speakerboxxx/
The Love Below,
featuring the infectious
single “Hey Ya!,"

wins the Grammy "
for Album of the Year.

Coldplay claims the title of Spin magazine's Band of
. the Year, and the band's lead singer Chris Martin marries
actress Gwyneth Paltrow.

=> Country music legend
Johnny Cash dies at 71,
but wins three CMA
awards posthumously,
including Best Single for
his remake of the Nine E

Inch Nails' “Hurt." MAICE

TRADE

FAIR




Y

Cedar Point Amusement Park in Sandusky, Ohio
boasts the world's tallest, fastest roller coaster.
the Top Thrill Dragster

< Hugh Jackman of X2: X-Men
United showcases his singing
ability on Broadway in
The Boy from 0z.

Two months after being mauled by a tiger. Roy Horn
half of the famed “Siegfried and Roy" wild animal
entertainment act, is released from a Las Vegas hospital

Ehaphilie: Las Ve - SOMRe

N On CBS’s “Late Show” host David
Letterman, 56, announces the
November birth of his first child,
a baby boy.

€ After the success of his
best-selling fantasy novel Eragon:
Inheritance, author Christopher
Paolini, 19, begins writing the
much-anticipated sequel.




»
I’

v
!}i € Despite several
— crashes and severe
‘i dehydration, Lance
Armstrong wins his
fifth straight Tour

de France by a mere
62 seconds.

@

€ Behind the defensive

brilliance of goalie
Martin Brodeur, the
New Jersey Devils
win the 2003 NHL
Stanley Cup by
icing the Anaheim
Mighty Ducks 3-0

in game seven.

€ High school
phenomenon
LeBron James, 19,
is picked first in the
2003 NBA Draft
by the Cleveland
Cavaliers and

' enjoys instant

success as a pro.

/

L : > Led by MVP pitcher
Josh Beckett, the
Florida Marlins beat the
heavily favored New
York Yankees 2-0 in
game Six to win the
100th World Series

> Tennis pro Andy
Roddick, 21, also
known as Mandy
Moore's boyfriend,
wins his first grand

kS slam title at the U.S.

Open in September.

= In September, Kenya's
Paul Tergat sets the
world record in the
Berlin Marathon,
running the 26.2-mile
course in just 2 hours,
4minutes, 55 seconds.




MA Browa/NewSport/Corbis

= The New England
Patriots defeat the l | aud KC/ -
Carolina Panthers ‘ g _—
32-29 with a field ‘\
goal in the closing »
seconds to win
Super Bowl XXXVIII.

<> Due to a lack of
revenue, the Women's
United Soccer
Association gets
the boot after just
three seasons.

4 € Matt Kenseth claims the
< St. John's University coach John i ‘ 1 NASCAR Win Cup Series
Gagliardi, 77, leads his team to an championship, after leading
undefeated NCAA Division 11l Football the standings through a
National Championship while also record 33 races
setting the NCAA Football record for . ‘
coaching victories with 414,

prdan/AP/Wide Worl

Bob Jo

€ League MVP Tim Duncan and
vid Robir — in his final
game — lead the San Antonio
Spurs to the 2003 NBA title
with a 4-2 series win over
the New Jersey Nets



& In October,
Mother Teresa
of Calcutta is
beatified by
Pope John
Paul Il in Vatican
City. This marks
the final step
before sainthood
in the Roman
Catholic Church.

America loses three entertainment icons with
the deaths of comedian Bob Hope, actress
Katharine Hepburn and actor Gregory Peck

- In his first of a number
of trials in several
states, a Virginia jury
sentences D.C. area
sniper Lee Boyd
Malvo, 18, to life
without parole.

A The Pentagon releases decks of 55 cards to U.S.
soldiers that feature the most-wanted Iraqi leaders.
Dictator Saddam Hussein is the Ace of Spades.

-> After winning 64 After being abducted for nine months, Elizabeth Smart
career titles, including is rescued and returns home in March 2003. Her story
14 grand slam events, 3 is made into a TV movie that airs later in the fall.
and a record six years ;
ranked No. 1, tennis
great Pete Sampras
retires at the U.S.

Open in August.

-> Teen star Hilary Duff
tops off her successful
movie debut, The
Lizzie McGuire Movie,
with a hit pop album,
Metamorphosis, and
a nationwide tour.

Jjostens













Jjostens . ' ¥ $ L




